
AUSTRALIA MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

R1 09 Aug 2024 | Canberra | R&T Concreting Jockeys Celebration Day (Bm50)
Distance: 1080m | Class: BM50	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
12:06 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141367
	 2	 807113
	 3	 163711
	 4	 167
	 5	 574255
	 6	 375219
	 7	 331906
	 8	 780225
	 9	 784776
	10	 809040
	11	 335000

CHAMPAGNE IN LACE
MORE IMPORTANCE
DOLLYWOOD
MESMERISER
HERMOSA ROSA
DON’T THINKABOUTIT
SHRIMP
KHALEEJ
KITTY KARINE
IRISH BRIDE
ANAZONE

62.5
62.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
55
55
55

9
11
4
3
2
8
6
7
10
5
1

MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
--
MS J TAYLOR
R BENSLEY
J PENZA
J MC KENZIE  3 

S GUYMER
P BOUDVILLAIN
R B PRAG  2 

Q KROGH
O CHAMBERS  1.5 

M KELLEY
ANDREW DALE
J M CLEARY
A MOUNTNEY
J M AUSTIN
A CLARKE
MS N JARVIS
J ROLFE
J W VAN DUREN
CINDY PEARSON
T J WILSON

5
5
5
4
5
6
5
7
9
8
7

M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

57
53
51
49
51
46
49
44
41
40
38

	20-�3�-1-2
	25-�3�-2-4
	10-�3�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	26-�2�-3-2
	15-�1�-1-2
	38-�1�-6-5
	89-�1�-7-8
	59-�6�-7-2
	39-�1�-4-2

$62,530
$75,655
$19,980
$14,425
$27,925
$53,225
$35,010
$59,855
$82,440
$108,320
$49,870

	7-�2�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CHAMPAGNE IN LACE Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 9 Total: 20-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$62,530
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Optimizing J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (84 Days)
Owner: E J Kelly, M C J Lane, D J Snowden, Mrs I J Snowden, W J Snowden, J M Schofield, Mrs F Caldwell, Mrs N M Kelley, C Kaufline & A N Schofield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 07May24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $8	 Miss Jennifer	 0:59.30	 (23.92)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 59	 $*3.5	 Papaver Miner	 1:02.90	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 61.5	 $*1.7	 Papaver Miner	 1:02.81	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 59.5	 $4.4	 Decisive Lass	 1:00.46	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 56	 $26	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

2 MORE IMPORTANCE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$75,655
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Of Importance J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-4 Last Win: 06/07/24 (34 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	11]	 J Richards	 61.5	 $8	 Zofferella	 1:11.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 58	 $7	 Toojay	 1:10.55	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 53	 $61	 Ourzacracker	 0:58.01	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 54.5	 $8.5	 Rockcliff	 1:05.43	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $4.6	 At The Mint	 1:08.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 DOLLYWOOD Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,980
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Goodgollymissdolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/24 (153 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $20	 Super Sprocket	 1:10.37	 (23.75)	 2	 4	 ...... 13................... Every chance
3 of 9	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1300	 F 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Ruby Scott	 60	 $8.5	 A Bit Racey	 1:15.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 02Dec23	 COM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sunshine Reggae	 1:14.03	 (24.84)	 -	 -	 ....16¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 10Feb24	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 59	 $9	 Vintage Borossa	 0:56.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 09Mar24	 CKL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Blewitt	 68	 $*2.6	 Bonhomie	 1:05.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 MESMERISER Trainer: A Mountney Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,425
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Starovski J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (41 Days)
Owner: A M Barry &  Mrs N Barry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 ---	 $--	 South Of India	 0:49.25	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 11Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Wells	 ---	 $--	 Here Comes Hogan	 0:50.82	 (23.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 59	 $21	 Erion	 0:59.58	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 6	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 54.5	 $13	 Shelly’s Ace	 0:54.59	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $26	 Chop The Ice	 1:15.13	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
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5 HERMOSA ROSA Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,925
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Magdalena’s Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (545 Days)
Owner: J M Austin & G J Carden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $21	 Diamond Star	 1:12.43	 (24.45)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $9.5	 Annual	 0:57.69	 (21.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $4.8	 Champers Girl	 0:56.78	 (22.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 27Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $7	 Successful	 1:10.55	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 54	 $*1.8	 Minnewater	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

6 DON’T THINKABOUTIT Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 8 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,225
Jockey: J Mc Kenzie (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hurricane Stroller J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/07/24 (30 Days)
Owner: A Clarke, Miss P F Young, Dr C S Ward, P Young, Mrs P J Young, P D Abbey, R J Beuzeville, Ms P D Keighran, Mcharkempensull (Mgr: N J Pengelly), R B Walker, T J Stephenson, 
Mrs S Stephenson, K J Watmore, Ms L Trajanoski & P V Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $31	 Soul Lady	 1:09.40	 (23.98)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $16	 Ginjari	 1:14.30	 (24.76)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $6	 Love Rat	 1:10.25	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $5.5	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:03.91	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Mc Kenzie	 56	 $*5	 Russian Rose	 1:11.60	 (23.88)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show

7 SHRIMP Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,010
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Crevettine J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), G M W Miller, M K Bailey, G E Ashley, K J McManus, Mrs P M McManus, Bullhorns Racing (Mgr: N L Power), S G Bradford, K Daly, Mrs S Daly, Mrs J M 
Heinjus, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, C P C Racing (Mgr: T Power) & P Matthew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $*2.2	 Mood Killer	 0:59.66	 (24.51)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 04Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $4.6	 A Million Roses	 0:55.60	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $21	 Zazel	 1:03.80	 (24.19)	 1	 5	 ...... 16............................No show
10 of 12	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $31	 Zazel	 0:59.88	 (23.46)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:59.44	 (23.58)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance

8 KHALEEJ Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 38-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$59,855
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 58 Good: 18-1-1-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Zipstream J+H: 5-0-2-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-5-2 Last Win: 21/05/21 (1176 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, J A Rolfe, B W Rolfe & W F Bridges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 27Jan24	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $61	 Ilzoomya	 1:09.42	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
30 of 7	 24Feb24	 YAS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Blewitt	 63	 $--	 Vintage Borossa	 1:01.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Dnf...........................................
2 of 5	 13Jun24	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $21	 Aunty Ginny	 1:02.92	 (24.47)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $7	 Just Google Me	 0:59.87	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $9.5	 Super Sunny Seeya	 1:02.05	 (25.15)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 KITTY KARINE Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 10 Total: 89-1-7-8 Prize Money: A$82,440
Jockey: R B Prag (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 32-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 39-1-3-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Bearcat Dam: Poppy J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 56-0-6-6 Last Win: 19/10/19 (1756 Days)
Owner: J W Van Duren, Mrs K M Hansch & Mrs P L Torlonia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R B Prag	 52	 $81	 Mount Warning	 0:59.56	 (23.64)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R B Prag	 52	 $41	 Ginjari	 1:14.30	 (24.76)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 52	 $11	 Love Rat	 1:10.25	 (23.80)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R B Prag	 52	 $61	 Devine Outcast	 1:11.75	 (24.11)	 11	 11	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 55	 $12	 Brie Brie	 1:21.28	 (25.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

10 IRISH BRIDE Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 5 Total: 59-6-7-2 Prize Money: A$108,320
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 28-4-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 6-4-2-0 54-56kg: 38-3-5-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Ballyalla J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (276 Days)
Owner: Miss C Pearson, Mrs S G Pearson, Mrs I G Barrett, M E Richards, M Abdilla & G T Perryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $21	 Astunner	 1:25.10	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $41	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:57.30	 (23.03)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
12 of 13	26May24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Felix Pereon	 1:12.12	 (24.65)	 12	 13	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $41	 Feng	 1:26.63	 (25.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
14 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Spritely Emily	 1:26.81	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
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11 ANAZONE Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 1 Total: 39-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$49,870
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 20-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Test Zone J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-1 Last Win: 02/08/21 (1103 Days)
Owner: M T Bailey, T Bailey, Miss S B Bailey & M Clynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $12	 Edith’s Joy	 1:52.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $6	 Lady Brulee	 2:12.25	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	03Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $5.5	 Bill Peyto	 1:37.40	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
13 of 14	23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $101	 Threetimesalady	 1:36.43	 (22.77)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $31	 Russian Rose	 1:11.60	 (23.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
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R2 09 Aug 2024 | Canberra | Pacific FM (Bm70)
Distance: 1750m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:41 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 575158
	 2	 054011
	 3	 074410
	 4	 078942
	 5	 170586
	 6	 424287
	 7	 156495
	 8	 567133
	 9	 886900

LOOSE LOVE
TIP TOP TIMING
CYBORG
DEPARTING BULLET
SHAFTY
CRYSTAL WATERS
AUTUNNO
BURGUNDY GIRL
ZARIZ NO WATER

62
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56
55

7
8
1
4
6
5
2
3
9

B OWEN
J OVERMEIRE
MS J TAYLOR
O A DALTON  3 

O CHAMBERS  1.5 
MS W COSTIN
JACK MARTIN
R B PRAG  2 

Q KROGH

TODD SMART
C CONNERS
N F GARDNER
P NICEFORO
D P BLUNDELL
P MURRAY
R LITT
K R DRYDEN
T J WILSON

6
7
8
8
7
7
4
6
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
68
67
65
65
67
62
64
45

	36-�5�-5-5
	59-�7�-6-7
	57-�8�-7-4
	78-�7�-11-11
	25-�5�-2-2
	46-�6�-6-4
	19-�3�-0-1
	29-�5�-1-7
	43-�4�-4-2

$141,251
$219,907
$213,165
$230,078
$102,455
$190,290
$70,500
$99,435
$88,735

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-1-3
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LOOSE LOVE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 7 Total: 36-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$141,251
Jockey: B Owen WT: 62 Good: 14-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Exclusive Love J+H: 8-1-2-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-4-2 Last Win: 21/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: B J McAlister, Shedlife (Mgr: M G Gafa), A J McAlister, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D M Taylor), T A Hartley, B Collins, M A Bartley, Addie Jack (Mgr: T J Clarke), D Painter, J C Lee, 
W J Poll, R E Smart, R E Smart, Charlos Racing (Mgr: C L Rose), L N Fre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Daly Heads	 1:22.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 08May24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 54.5	 $17	 Destiny’s Delight	 1:41.23	 (25.42)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	12]	 M Bell	 62	 $*7.5	 Rangatira	 1:20.37	 (24.80)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 54.5	 $*3.3	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 31Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $9	 Sailor	 1:39.21	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

2 TIP TOP TIMING Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 8 Total: 59-7-6-7 Prize Money: A$219,907
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 60 Good: 24-4-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-5-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Princess Zariel J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-4-4 Last Win: 26/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: B Garforth, Mrs K Garforth, Mrs E Kowalczuk, Dr M Kowalczuk, S Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29May24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $91	 Frankly Elegant	 1:59.75	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $6.5	 Bringbackthebears	 1:47.92	 (24.80)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
12 of 13	29Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 55	 $61	 Mcgeehan	 1:57.04	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ....17½...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 61.5	 $11	 Sebastian’s Flyer	 1:43.33	 (25.08)	 9	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 60	 $7	 Departing Bullet	 1:47.48	 (25.19)	 7	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 CYBORG Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 1 Total: 57-8-7-4 Prize Money: A$213,165
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Lucifina J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 41-6-7-2 Last Win: 14/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner & N F Gardner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15May24	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 51.5	 $21	 Naval Commission	 1:55.94	 (26.12)	 9	 10	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 13Jun24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 58	 $14	 Scalextrics	 1:29.59	 (25.97)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 55	 $18	 Spitfire	 1:37.85	 (24.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 M Bourke	 59.5	 $9	 Fifi Blue	 2:09.62	 (25.86)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 14	04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $61	 Osman	 1:35.52	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted

4 DEPARTING BULLET Trainer: P Niceforo Barrier: 4 Total: 78-7-11-11 Prize Money: A$230,078
Jockey: O A Dalton (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 38-3-6-6 Track: 4-0-1-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 54-56kg: 27-4-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-3
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: She’s Ready J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-5-5 Last Win: 21/10/23 (293 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Cram, J A Baker, Ms V K Bishop, Ms M E Anderson & Ms J G Sheldrake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 61	 $16	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:24.93	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 61	 $18	 Up To Mischief	 1:16.65	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Chelsea Stanley	 55	 $51	 Fletchlo	 1:26.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 8	 21Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Chelsea Stanley	 55.5	 $26	 Let Me Reign	 1:29.58	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 O A Dalton	 57.5	 $8	 Tip Top Timing	 1:47.48	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 SHAFTY Trainer: D P Blundell Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$102,455
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-5-2-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Coupolette J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/23 (343 Days)
Owner: P F White, Mrs S L White, Mrs R Palombi & G Palombi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $26	 Mr Bond	 2:09.78	 (24.49)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	11Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 57	 $61	 Casual Connection	 2:28.08	 (24.32)	 5	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 60.5	 $7	 Bringbackthebears	 1:47.92	 (24.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 62	 $18	 Steve’s Way	 1:36.60	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 61.5	 $9	 Tip Top Timing	 1:47.48	 (25.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

6 CRYSTAL WATERS Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 5 Total: 46-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$190,290
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 18-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Crystal Royale J+H: 14-4-2-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-5-2 Last Win: 15/04/23 (482 Days)
Owner: A A Robinson, S J Baxter, B N Aiken, G Mcquillan, M T Kenny, S Papadopoulos, Mrs R G Cook, Mrs W F Barrett, P B Barrett, Ms J McCowan, Aggar Brothers Racing No. 2 (Mgr: B J 
Aggar) & P J & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 58	 $8	 Astunner	 1:37.80	 (24.95)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 28May24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $13	 Semper Fortis	 1:36.61	 (23.95)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 20Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 53	 $5.5	 Justela	 1:31.11	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 52	 $11	 Ambassadors	 1:39.36	 (24.91)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 27Jul24	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 52	 $61	 Green Shadows	 1:40.30	 (25.95)	 8	 8	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

7 AUTUNNO Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$70,500
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Believe Yourself J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 04Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 59.5	 $20	 All Machiavellian	 1:18.08	 (22.81)	 12	 12	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 20Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 59.5	 $7	 Vomo Island	 1:32.36	 (23.87)	 6	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 7	 03Jul24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 59	 $9.5	 Autumnmation	 1:37.93	 (25.61)	 5	 4	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $7.5	 Scalextrics	 1:37.48	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 7	 04Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 58	 $7.5	 Doraskaya	 1:37.91	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

8 BURGUNDY GIRL Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 3 Total: 29-5-1-7 Prize Money: A$99,435
Jockey: R B Prag (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-3-1-2 54-56kg: 9-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Chablis J+H: 3-1-0-2 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-5 Last Win: 31/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: M G Kennedy & Mrs H M L Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $10	 Dead Of Night	 1:37.76	 (24.08)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $8	 Just Go Bang	 2:03.11	 (23.26)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R B Prag	 57	 $11	 Fifi Blue	 2:08.44	 (26.18)	 12	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 59	 $5.5	 Wonder Brahma	 1:39.57	 (24.84)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R B Prag	 56.5	 $*4.4	 Tip Top Timing	 1:47.48	 (25.19)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

9 ZARIZ NO WATER Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 9 Total: 43-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$88,735
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 19-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Rexster J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-4-2 Last Win: 04/12/23 (249 Days)
Owner: T Wilson, J Nemeth, A Nemeth, Mrs E Smith, R P Smith, C R Myles, S D Myles & P R Welch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $81	 Vain Invader	 1:21.37	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 57	 $31	 Chaotic Beauty	 1:40.55	 (25.02)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 58	 $26	 Love Rat	 1:10.25	 (23.80)	 10	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 10	19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 53.5	 $61	 Ruperts Red Rocket	 1:10.12	 (23.70)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	05Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $17	 Ivira	 1:41.71	 (24.64)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
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R3 09 Aug 2024 | Canberra | Duncan’s Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning (Bm60)
Distance: 1206m | Class: BM60	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:16 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 456007
	 2	 114635
	 3	 222109
	 4	 214115
	 5	 222917
	 6	 543567
	 7	 628631
	 8	 736464
	 9	 1
	10	 740244

CONTROVERSIAL MISS
FERRARI GIRL
BREAKING GROUND
ZAZEL
SINGLE ATTRACTION
ZIPPY ZOO
DAICOS
MANHATTAN BABY
EXOTIC DANCER
CHIPSTAR

62.5
62.5
61.5
61
59
59
57.5
57.5
55
55

1
8
2
10
4
5
3
7
9
6

S MCDONOUGH  3 

T MARTIN  2 

JACK MARTIN
R B PRAG  2 

Q KROGH
J OVERMEIRE
--
MS D PANYA
J STANLEY
DAMON BUDLER

C WEEDING
G G KIRKUP
JOHN NISBET
K R DRYDEN
J M CLEARY
M SMITH
M KELLEY
M C CONNERS
G PORTELLI
SCOTT JAMIESON

6
5
5
4
5
5
5
4
3
5

M
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
67
61
64
60
60
53
57
55
41

	37-�7�-5-4
	24-�5�-3-3
	20-�3�-4-2
	11-�3�-2-0
	15-�2�-5-1
	17-�2�-2-2
	16-�1�-4-4
	12-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-2-0

$152,710
$77,115
$88,710
$59,825
$51,655
$56,325
$53,705
$43,275
$13,200
$30,450

	23-�4�-5-3
	13-�3�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-4-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CONTROVERSIAL MISS Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 37-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$152,710
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 22-5-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 9-4-3-2 58+kg: 17-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-5-3
Sire: Dissident Dam: Celeritas J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (241 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), D E Parker, J Iori, L J Cannon & D J Cannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 53	 $10	 Mr Moppett	 0:57.19	 (22.49)	 2	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 59	 $7	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
10 of 10	15Jun24	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 58	 $61	 The Great Baby	 1:11.82	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 54	 $26	 Power Missile	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 55	 $91	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.93	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse

2 FERRARI GIRL Trainer: G G Kirkup Barrier: 8 Total: 24-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$77,115
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 17-5-3-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 8-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Menari Dam: Lake Hayes J+H: 9-3-1-1 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Martin	 59	 $19	 Siovy Dane	 1:14.28	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Martin	 53	 $13	 Craving Magic	 1:15.71	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 54	 $16	 No Drama	 1:11.26	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 60.5	 $4.8	 Chief Witness	 1:15.24	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 53	 $6.5	 Tulla Park	 1:10.16	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

3 BREAKING GROUND Trainer: John Nisbet Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$88,710
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 16-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Gypsy Tucker J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/24 (62 Days)
Owner: J R Beer-Mallyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 12May24	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 62	 $3.3	 Ioane	 1:23.56	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 25May24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J Williams	 62.5	 $*1.9	 Hot Bananas	 1:32.06	 (23.64)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 08Jun24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Willis	 60	 $4.8	 Hulkamania	 1:31.78	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
13 of 14	12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1435	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $11	 What A Peach	 1:28.96	 (24.42)	 7	 8	 ........ 5............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $6	 Tip Top Timing	 1:47.48	 (25.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show

4 ZAZEL Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$59,825
Jockey: R B Prag (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Absolutely Flying J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Laurel Oak Nancy Bird, S & K Dean, Rhiannon Bloodstock, T D Millard, R A Lloyd, P L Nottage, T Mcfarland, J Casha, A N Fitzgerald, R I Cullen, Mrs F 
Buckle, Mrs N Mackay, G Mackay, D J Mackay, J P Ellis & Bottom Bar Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $6.5	 Getty	 0:58.83	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 12Jan24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Titan Star	 0:57.00	 (22.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $9	 Heart Of Vancouver	 1:03.80	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 12	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $6.5	 Skaifee	 0:59.88	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 58	 $6	 Felix Pereon	 1:00.55	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 SINGLE ATTRACTION Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$51,655
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59 Good: 7-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Asset Rain J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (41 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Mar24	 COW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $3.7	 Destiny’s Bounty	 1:04.05	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $11	 Nettles	 1:18.18	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 29Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $7.5	 Not That Easy	 1:09.85	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½............................No show
1 of 6	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $3.5	 Dilution	 1:05.31	 (23.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
7 of 13	 17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 J Penza	 55	 $31	 Town Crier	 1:02.73	 (22.48)	 13	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 ZIPPY ZOO Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,325
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Ziptomylu J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/11/23 (278 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Ms B L Cook, MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith), D R Jones, J R Moffitt & L T Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Tatum Bull	 56.5	 $21	 Fly On Bye	 1:12.87	 (24.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Tatum Bull	 55.5	 $10	 Tori’s Dee	 0:59.17	 (23.38)	 7	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $26	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $61	 Nightingale	 1:04.74	 (22.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $18	 Global Empire	 1:10.12	 (23.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

7 DAICOS Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$53,705
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-3-1 56-58kg: 10-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-2
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Silk Sheets J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (12 Days)
Owner: R P Ringland, R W Ringland, H Kastelein, P Kastelein, W Apps, The Dudes (Mgr: R P Fisher), A Gambrill, S P Macleod, A Smout, D Bond, D Grady, D P Robinson, D T Gaudry, J L 
Gaudry, J N Tamatea, L Betts, Q B Racing (Mgr: L A Nobes), S Glyde, S O’Neill & S C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 04Nov23	 TUU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $*2.2	 Luscious	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 29Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $15	 Zazel	 0:58.83	 (22.67)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Angel In The Wind	 1:03.75	 (23.66)	 8	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $9	 Weeping Woman	 1:02.72	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 59	 $2.5	 Flashy Icon	 0:58.76	 (24.22)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...........................Good win

8 MANHATTAN BABY Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,275
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Maddison Avenue J+H: 8-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/23 (381 Days)
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), M F Conners, L Newton, Mrs K M Newton, S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, M A Young, Canary Bros Racing (Mgr: B Brunckhorst), M J 
Burling, Bimbadeen Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Rose) & R E Brunckhorst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Jan24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Panya	 58.5	 $3.8	 Tiz War Bro	 0:58.42	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Panya	 59.5	 $8	 Starane	 1:05.48	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 25Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms D Panya	 57	 $11	 Ensign Parker	 1:11.04	 (22.69)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 57.5	 $4.2	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:57.30	 (23.03)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $20	 One Kind	 0:57.55	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

9 EXOTIC DANCER Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,200
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Dancingfordiamonds J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: G Portelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 07Jun24	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Ferris	 ---	 $--	 King Of Dragons	 0:43.18	 (21.82)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 55	 $11	 Dollythediva	 1:15.71	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

10 CHIPSTAR Trainer: Scott Jamieson Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,450
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Alpina J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/23 (270 Days)
Owner: S L Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $14	 Papaver Miner	 1:10.50	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
13 of 13	10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $21	 Keith	 1:29.77	 (24.81)	 6	 5	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Del Frari	 55.5	 $21	 Papaver Miner	 1:12.10	 (24.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $21	 Go Ellie Go	 1:10.20	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $6	 The Pres	 1:20.89	 (25.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
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R4 09 Aug 2024 | Canberra | TAB Federal (Bm78)
Distance: 1280m | Class: BM78	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 873586
	 2	 802261
	 3	 760201
	 4	 463345
	 5	 865338
	 6	 655290
	 7	 059189
	 8	 363066
	 9	 243761
	10	 052022

READY TO HUMBLE
MAYFAIR GOLD
TULLA PARK
CHARLEMAGNE
PROPHET’S PRIDE
TROOPER KNUCKLE
MATHRIN
VELLA MAGIC
CHOP THE ICE
BATTLE ABBEY

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
58
57
56.5
55
55

1
2
9
8
3
10
5
4
6
7

B OWEN
M A CAHILL
P BOUDVILLAIN
R BENSLEY
MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
MS W COSTIN
S GUYMER
J PENZA
DAMON BUDLER
O CHAMBERS  1.5 

N OLIVE
T P DONNELLY
T BURLEIGH
DANIELLE SEIB
M KELLEY
K R DRYDEN
M TRAVERS
G P VELLA
G P VELLA
T J WILSON

8
6
7
6
6
7
7
7
4
5

G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
H

AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

79
82
78
77
80
72
74
73
66
64

	41-�7�-4-4
	12-�3�-5-0
	31-�6�-5-3
	34-�6�-4-8
	23-�5�-2-6
	27-�5�-3-4
	60-�6�-9-10
	20-�4�-3-5
	14-�3�-2-2
	29-�3�-8-6

$313,540
$49,675
$146,025
$170,010
$106,715
$164,040
$210,260
$84,850
$59,400
$108,560

	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 READY TO HUMBLE Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 1 Total: 41-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$313,540
Jockey: B Owen WT: 61.5 Good: 20-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 7-3-3-1 58+kg: 22-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Humble J+H: 8-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-2 Last Win: 29/03/24 (133 Days)
Owner: M A Knappick, Ms C L Walliss, Mrs A M Knappick, Mrs R L Grant, Mrs V E Acworth, M Vucas, M I Holmes & M P Lister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 59	 $21	 Just A Brother	 1:37.41	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $9.5	 Mathrin	 1:26.07	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 59.5	 $10	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:23.80	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 59	 $13	 Spitfire	 1:37.85	 (24.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	13]	 J Penza	 60	 $19	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 1	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

2 MAYFAIR GOLD Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-5-0 Prize Money: A$49,675
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 61 Good: 9-3-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-3-4-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold Dam: Cherrington J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/23 (310 Days)
Owner: P L Galloway & Mrs J Galloway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07Jun23	 KPT	 awt	 1609	 G 	 OB85	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 59	 $23	 Tamarama	 1:38.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½.......................... Well back
2 of 0	 25Jul23	 GB	 awt	 2012	 G 	 OB78	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $19	 Totnes	 2:04.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 15Aug23	 GB	 awt	 2012	 G 	 OB75	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 63.5	 $*3.5	 Croachill	 2:03.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 06Sep23	 BTH	 turf	 2313	 F 	 OB80	 [	 9]	 Rob Hornby	 62	 $9	 Divina Grace	 2:26.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 04Oct23	 KPT	 awt	 2213	 G 	 OB80	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $8	 Perseus Way	 2:19.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 TULLA PARK Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 9 Total: 31-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$146,025
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 61 Good: 9-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Murials Spirit J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-2 Last Win: 26/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs B J Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Apr24	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $31	 Jedibeel	 0:56.87	 (22.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $16	 Blitzar	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $13	 Lipstick Swing	 0:58.83	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	11Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms B Panya	 59	 $41	 Titan Star	 1:05.09	 (23.22)	 9	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $26	 Miss Ostend	 1:10.16	 (23.83)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 CHARLEMAGNE Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 8 Total: 34-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$170,010
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 60.5 Good: 17-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Cross Court J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-5 Last Win: 01/07/23 (405 Days)
Owner: A J Day, A S Adiyody, Mrs M S Adiyody, D Blanusa, A Conen, J Conen, M R Cummins, R Edwards, L J England, C R Gurney, E Kalfadopoulos, D E Rawiri, J Scipione, M M Vadala, A C 
Porozny, Mrs K M J Porozny, S P Munroe & A J Rath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 55.5	 $16	 Marquess	 1:15.69	 (22.69)	 11	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 11	 19Aug23	 DOO	turf	 1600	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 B Thompson	 54	 $5.5	 Bollente	 1:35.98	 (24.15)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 17Nov23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $13	 Louisville	 1:13.35	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 01Dec23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $11	 Cloudland	 1:24.45	 (24.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 15Dec23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 54.5	 $8.5	 Diamond Diesel	 1:10.02	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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5 PROPHET’S PRIDE Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 3 Total: 23-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$106,715
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-3-1-3 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Sequential Miss J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-1-3 Last Win: 10/11/23 (273 Days)
Owner: M R Chidgey, T Smith, G R Stadler, C Smith, Mrs E M Walker, M D Walker, Mrs M C Chidgey, B Franklin, Mrs K Smith, J Giorgio, K Costello, J C Braun & K L Kawaleva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 22Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58.5	 $10	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:08.41	 (22.84)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $8	 Xtra Gear	 0:59.25	 (23.01)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $14	 Lipstick Swing	 0:58.83	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 03Jul24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $14	 Llanddwyn	 1:16.90	 (25.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Jul24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 59.5	 $9.5	 Lady Extreme	 1:14.71	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

6 TROOPER KNUCKLE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 10 Total: 27-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$164,040
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 58 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Knucklemania J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 15/09/23 (329 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Barlow, M F James & Mrs J M James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $6	 Baledon	 1:23.24	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 56	 $5.5	 Astunner	 1:26.30	 (23.41)	 4	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 52	 $14	 Craving Magic	 1:15.71	 (25.05)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 58	 $15	 No Drama	 1:11.26	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 ........ 4............................No show
10 of 13	22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $8	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

7 MATHRIN Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 5 Total: 60-6-9-10 Prize Money: A$210,260
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57 Good: 26-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-4-1 56-58kg: 20-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Springbok Girl J+H: 2-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-6-8 Last Win: 31/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Travers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 03May24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	13]	 A Villiers	 59.5	 $41	 Subliminal	 1:22.61	 (23.21)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 25May24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 52	 $201	 Konasana	 1:25.06	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 7	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 55	 $6.5	 Nic’s Hero	 1:26.07	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 56	 $9	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:23.80	 (24.33)	 5	 8	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 56	 $21	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½............................No show

8 VELLA MAGIC Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 4 Total: 20-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$84,850
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 13-3-2-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 10-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Twin Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (294 Days)
Owner: G D Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $7.5	 Xtra Gear	 0:59.25	 (23.01)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $15	 Craving Magic	 1:15.71	 (25.05)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 60.5	 $21	 No Drama	 1:11.26	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $12	 Love Shuck	 1:03.24	 (23.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $10	 Tulla Park	 1:10.16	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

9 CHOP THE ICE Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 6 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$59,400
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Lady Ice J+H: 6-1-1-1 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: S Logan, J D Logan, A W Logan, P J Rolls, S Hampton, C G Smith, D Biddle, B D Biddle, S Biddle, S Jennings, G Vella & T R Trenholme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $*1.6	 Starliv	 1:02.64	 (22.90)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 59.5	 $11	 Letme Entertainyou	 1:13.86	 (24.35)	 7	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 60	 $18	 Toes In The Water	 1:32.77	 (25.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 05Jul24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 58.5	 $5.5	 Unwritten	 1:14.81	 (24.84)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 60	 $4	 Kenseye Charmer	 1:15.13	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 8...........................Good win

10 BATTLE ABBEY Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 7 Total: 29-3-8-6 Prize Money: A$108,560
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus h Fav: 6-1-1-3 52-54kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Madonnica J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-4 Last Win: 29/10/23 (285 Days)
Owner: T Wilson, A M Green & G D Lynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 03May24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Emma Ly	 55.5	 $51	 Best Intent	 0:57.04	 (22.16)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $11	 Starliv	 1:02.64	 (22.90)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 15	25May24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $41	 Miss Jennifer	 1:12.91	 (24.70)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 5	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Kiss The Colours	 0:51.46	 (22.96)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $6	 Love Shuck	 1:03.24	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R5 09 Aug 2024 | Tuncurry | Occasions Jewellers Pot Of Gold (Bm58)
Distance: 1205m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 261325
	 2	 231226
	 3	 243087
	 4	 884520
	 5	 187106
	 6	 553412
	 7	 361437
	 8	 537142
	 9	 080068
	10	 007900
	11	 848505
	12	 006066

RUN RORY RUN
SPIRIT OF PLUTO
KING RUPERT
SUMO FISH
MONTE DRIFTER
BAD BOY DARBY
SUPER JAIE
NEVADA SMOKE
ICON OF STYLE
KORUBELA MISS
ONEPOINTSEVENGONE
STAR OF YAMBA

61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
56
55
55
55
55

2
1
5
11
6
12
3
4
7
9
14
13

L BOYD  4 

BRAITH NOCK
MS M WEIR
A GIBBONS
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
L ROLLS
MS C BELLAMY  2 

T WORSNOP  2 

--
S CUMMINS
MS M OWEN
P GRAHAM

A P BALL
T G PAYNE
T S HOWLETT
W T WILKES
N MAYFIELDSMITH
D WHEELER
D GRISEDALE
J LOUIZOS
J REILLY
TERRY EVANS
A P BALL
TOM HIGGINS

6
7
5
5
6
6
4
7
5
6
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

59
57
55
54
53
51
50
52
44
48
43
48

	24-�4�-3-1
	25-�3�-4-4
	17-�2�-2-3
	13-�2�-1-0
	21-�3�-0-0
	29-�3�-2-2
	 8-�1�-0-2
	41-�4�-4-7
	18-�1�-1-2
	29-�3�-1-3
	40-�3�-6-2
	54-�4�-4-4

$84,775
$83,845
$72,250
$51,650
$51,885
$82,505
$30,150
$106,200
$37,225
$53,098
$105,960
$113,270

	7-�3�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 093980
	14	 1

SACRED FIELD
LAIZABOUT

55
60.5

10
8

P SCORSE
--

MS J LYNCH
W T WILKES

6
3

G
G

AUS
AUS

42
62

	32-�1�-1-3
	 1-�1�-0-0

$75,680
$19,575

	6-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 RUN RORY RUN Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$84,775
Jockey: L Boyd (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 12-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Worthy Cause Dam: Found J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, K J Ball, Miss K Arnold & Miss M Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $3.3	 Taking The Mikki	 1:17.28	 (25.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 31May24	 COH	 turf	 1405	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $*4	 Frappes	 1:30.33	 (25.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $*2.5	 Nevada Smoke	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $*3.7	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 60	 $*2.5	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

2 SPIRIT OF PLUTO Trainer: T G Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$83,845
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Shezaprospect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/09/23 (327 Days)
Owner: M G W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Aug23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Lenton	 56.5	 $9.5	 Ilzoomya	 1:08.10	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 17Sep23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Lenton	 56.5	 $6	 Not Written Off	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 9	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 59	 $19	 She’s Exotic	 1:06.06	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 58.5	 $18	 Bjorn Ironside	 1:11.37	 (24.19)	 12	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $8.5	 Lady Soames	 1:10.99	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

3 KING RUPERT Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$72,250
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Sensesational J+H: 6-2-1-2 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/11/23 (263 Days)
Owner: P Tomlin, B E Summerville, G W Briant, S P Bosevski, Mrs E L Mattock, J M Brookfield, M Demetriou, D W McNamara, T S Howlett & C D Patman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 30Dec23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 54	 $9	 Gallant Star	 1:09.43	 (23.54)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 21May24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $5.5	 Somerton Sniper	 0:57.14	 (22.83)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	08Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	12]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $18	 Nipotino	 1:06.19	 (24.10)	 11	 13	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 59.5	 $7	 Cheap Gas	 1:09.30	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 20Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 55	 $20	 Lonhro’s Queen	 1:05.37	 (23.95)	 9	 12	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 SUMO FISH Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$51,650
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Lily Bear J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (451 Days)
Owner: Holdam Racing (Mgr: A W Ruttley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $7.5	 Uncertain Terms	 0:57.69	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 56.5	 $7.5	 Rothrock	 1:15.06	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $10	 Jacenza	 1:17.25	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $*2.4	 Damascus Gate	 1:25.43	 (24.56)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 13	13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 59.5	 $8.5	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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5 MONTE DRIFTER Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$51,885
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Belhamage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (85 Days)
Owner: V W Bates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Jan24	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Glenn Cahill	 56	 $5.5	 Panuara Boy	 0:56.85	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Apr24	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Glenn Cahill	 58.5	 $8.5	 Egotistic	 1:00.45	 (24.50)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Glenn Cahill	 56	 $51	 Cool Fizz	 0:58.86	 (23.21)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Glenn Cahill	 56.5	 $10	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:01.96	 (25.49)	 10	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 11Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Marshall	 59	 $51	 Power Flash	 1:11.36	 (23.70)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

6 BAD BOY DARBY Trainer: D Wheeler Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$82,505
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Not Bad J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 29-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-0-2 Last Win: 08/06/24 (62 Days)
Owner: G E Williams, J H Williams, M W Rom, K N Williams & S C Dalton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $4.4	 Vocation	 0:59.93	 (23.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $10	 Hidden Melody	 0:58.43	 (22.83)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $5	 Cool Fizz	 0:59.71	 (23.77)	 12	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 59	 $*4.6	 Old Timing Man	 1:10.20	 (23.84)	 11	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 9	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $9	 Chilling	 1:03.75	 (22.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 SUPER JAIE Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,150
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Consecutive J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/24 (185 Days)
Owner: L W Day , A M Haining. B Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Jan24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $26	 Bravely	 0:57.80	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 06Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $5	 Bel Surprise	 1:03.60	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 10Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jace McMurray	 53.5	 $11	 Dusan	 1:00.20	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 23Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $21	 Dusan	 0:58.87	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $20	 Jewels Statement	 1:03.08	 (23.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

8 NEVADA SMOKE Trainer: J Louizos Barrier: 4 Total: 41-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$106,200
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo gr/br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 23-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Carpe Jugulum J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 41-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-4-6 Last Win: 20/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: J Louizos, Mrs F Louizos, R C Keightley, K A Rayfield, W G Griffith, J S Kelaher, B W Rodgers & J F Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 G Buckley	 55	 $10	 Wilderness Star	 1:17.89	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 31May24	 COH	 turf	 1405	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55	 $7.5	 Run Rory Run	 1:30.33	 (25.85)	 7	 8	 ....16¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $21	 Wonderwhen	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $11	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $6	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 9	 9	 .......... .............................Nice run

9 ICON OF STYLE Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: St Jean Dam: Flossy Few Clothes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/23 (385 Days)
Owner: J B Reilly & K J Upton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Dec23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55	 $9.5	 No Love Lost	 1:15.39	 (22.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Jan24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 55	 $101	 Moskeeta	 1:08.23	 (23.53)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	22Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Callow	 53.5	 $81	 Wilderness Star	 1:23.86	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57	 $26	 True Fairy	 1:45.17	 (24.21)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Graham	 53.5	 $91	 Jewels Statement	 1:03.08	 (23.21)	 10	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

10 KORUBELA MISS Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 29-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$53,098
Jockey: S Cummins WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Belardo Dam: Miss Percy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-3 Last Win: 07/03/23 (521 Days)
Owner: T Evans, A W Reichard, W A Blackmore, Ms J M Ahlstrom, Mrs S K Hong, K W Hong, C N White, Mrs S M Partridge, F Partridge, L V Muccillo, G Haid, D M Scott, V Clancy & T E 
Crozier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	10]	 M McGillivray	 55	 $101	 Salad Dodger	 0:59.68	 (24.52)	 11	 10	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $41	 Pee Dee	 1:15.59	 (24.65)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $41	 Cool Duke	 1:18.70	 (24.49)	 7	 5	 ...... 10............................No show
13 of 13	27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 53	 $41	 Wanjina Rose	 1:00.03	 (24.09)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½............................ Poor run
13 of 13	13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E J Farr	 54	 $81	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 12	 13	 ....11½............................ Poor run
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11 ONEPOINTSEVENGONE Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 14 Total: 40-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$105,960
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 55 Good: 26-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Oakleigh Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (720 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, K J Ball, J C Haisell, R W C Mills, Ms J A Mills, Scattered Racing (Mgr: J Hawkins), D Burley & Mrs J Burley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 56	 $18	 Dismount	 1:17.65	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 56	 $21	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 L Boyd	 55	 $18	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $7	 Cardsharp	 1:03.09	 (22.67)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $15	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

12 STAR OF YAMBA Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 13 Total: 54-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$113,270
Jockey: P Graham WT: 55 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 33-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 54-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-3-3 Last Win: 16/09/23 (328 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Fill A Promise	 0:59.87	 (24.27)	 13	 11	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Cool Fizz	 0:59.71	 (23.77)	 13	 13	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
10 of 12	20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Ljungberg	 0:59.48	 (24.20)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $26	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $14	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

13 SACRED FIELD Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 10 Total: 32-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$75,680
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 17-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rites Of Spring J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-3 Last Win: 22/04/23 (475 Days)
Owner: P D Lynch & Mrs J A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $61	 Chaserlette	 1:17.18	 (25.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 9	 31May24	 COH	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55	 $51	 Solar Power	 1:23.93	 (25.75)	 5	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $13	 Browned Off	 1:26.27	 (24.14)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $41	 Orsum	 1:16.75	 (24.87)	 10	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $91	 Bertie	 1:25.13	 (24.84)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted

14 LAIZABOUT Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Divine Nature J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: W T Wilkes, J Wilkes, M J Armstrong, J M Duncan, A Maguire, Mrs J L Mitchell, D M Mitchell, R L Piltz, Platinum D (Mgr: P J Strickleton), W M Shelton & Mrs S E Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Phantom Palace	 1:02.89	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Rossy’s Maneuver	 0:58.49	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win
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R6 09 Aug 2024 | Canberra | Vamos Property Development & Construction Plate (C1)
Distance: 1750m | Class: 1	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
2:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 193622
	 2	 667321
	 3	 871970
	 4	 746477
	 5	 318007
	 6	 703806
	 7	 569633
	 8	 450334
	 9	 856
	10	 677332
	11	 606895
	12	 765

CRAFT
FIREALARM
SHERMAN
SUPERABUNDANT
MADENYO
MONOMAKH
SKEPTICISM
ROCKY THINKS SO
TAUMATA
BLIND DATE
PLUCKY DUCKY
TATIANA EXPRESS

59
59
59
59
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
55

7
8
2
14
6
5
10
13
11
12
4
3

B OWEN
MS D PANYA
T MARTIN  2 

JACK MARTIN
Q KROGH
J MC KENZIE  3 

MS J TAYLOR
S GUYMER
M A CAHILL
J OVERMEIRE
MS W COSTIN
J PENZA

N OLIVE
G PORTELLI
JOSEPH/JONES
MS J HOY
JOSEPH/JONES
MS N JARVIS
J M CLEARY
R T LEEMON
T P DONNELLY
M C CONNERS
PAT MURPHY
A WARREN

5
4
6
5
4
5
5
5
5
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
50
44
45
52
49
47
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-3-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	29-�1�-6-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-3
	18-�1�-3-2
	14-�1�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$34,550
$27,980
$45,090
$26,550
$28,520
$41,185
$24,650
$10,635
$2,500
$34,325
$6,275
$2,150

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 080059
	14	 785006

REGAL ROSE
KEYNES TIME

55
59

9
1

--
DAMON BUDLER

C KARAKATSANIS
G P VELLA

5
6

M
G

AUS
AUS

--
42

	 8-�0�-0-0
	26-�1�-1-3

$3,375
$35,795

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CRAFT Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$34,550
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Kesari J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (313 Days)
Owner: R W Tierney & Mrs Tierney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 B Owen	 59	 $*4	 The Big Biig	 1:40.39	 (24.88)	 2	 2	 ........ 3............................No show
3 of 10	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 59	 $4.6	 Hardazhell	 1:36.28	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $11	 Devine Outcast	 1:11.75	 (24.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 58.5	 $14	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $4.6	 Mulvader	 1:39.59	 (25.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run

2 FIREALARM Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$27,980
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Hot ‘n’ Soxy J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs E K Grant & Mrs M P Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18May24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $51	 Kerguelen	 1:13.17	 (23.61)	 1	 2	 ....13¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 30May24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $61	 Takeover Artist	 1:37.39	 (24.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Ferris	 55	 $*2.5	 A Million Roses	 1:28.19	 (25.91)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $15	 Kisses For Jody	 1:47.35	 (24.95)	 4	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $3.8	 Blind Date	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 SHERMAN Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 29-1-6-0 Prize Money: A$45,090
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 19-1-5-0 Track: 8-1-3-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Naeb J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (69 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, R J Armstrong, Mrs P E Armstrong, Dr S J Reed, J D 
Mcspadden & R Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Barrett	 55.5	 $61	 Grins	 1:03.52	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $26	 Oh What A Knight	 1:15.79	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 58	 $21	 Papaver Miner	 1:12.10	 (24.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 10	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 R B Prag	 52	 $61	 Hurricane Ablowing	 1:11.04	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 14	22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 O A Dalton	 56	 $101	 The Pres	 1:20.89	 (25.41)	 11	 13	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

4 SUPERABUNDANT Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,550
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Excessively J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (341 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Hoy & M T Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Apr24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $21	 Fire And Gemstone	 1:25.21	 (23.57)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18May24	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $3	 New Jersey	 1:24.25	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $26	 Funky Little Shack	 1:27.88	 (26.01)	 11	 12	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $17	 Wonder Brahma	 1:39.57	 (24.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 57	 $51	 Mulvader	 1:39.59	 (25.02)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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5 MADENYO Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$28,520
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Antigone J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/23 (230 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, P A Jones, M G Jones & Mrs D G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $4.2	 Gallagher	 1:46.52	 (23.18)	 4	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 9	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $17	 Vail Mountain	 1:23.71	 (24.35)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $9	 Co Co Van Winkle	 1:32.21	 (24.20)	 4	 6	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 60	 $21	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $8.5	 Firealarm	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

6 MONOMAKH Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,185
Jockey: J Mc Kenzie (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Sables J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/23 (281 Days)
Owner: Thorotek, Zarbock Racing, Forbes Boys, Fish Burger Racing, G E Ashley, M J Kay, D S Hurst, Mrs S J Hurst, K J Dunstan, R G Dunstan, Mrs E Robinson, D Robinson, M Dehlsen, Miss 
K M Stewart, Ms T M Trembath, Ms K L Ireland, G R Stewart, Mrs J Oehlman, J P H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	08Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $18	 Heir Jordan	 1:41.12	 (24.40)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J Mc Kenzie	 58.5	 $21	 Papaver Miner	 1:12.10	 (24.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $10	 My Blue Jeans	 1:41.60	 (25.47)	 3	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $8	 Kisses For Jody	 1:47.35	 (24.95)	 6	 10	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $26	 Firealarm	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 8................... Every chance

7 SKEPTICISM Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,650
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Intellectuals J+H: 2-0-0-2 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/23 (563 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Cleary & J Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Feb24	 BRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ruby Scott	 58.5	 $4.4	 Genjiro	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 19Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $20	 Sassy Missile	 1:38.20	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 6	 09Mar24	 CKL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Blewitt	 65.5	 $3	 Luscious	 1:16.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $11	 Don’t Thinkaboutit	 1:03.91	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $5.5	 Russian Rose	 1:11.60	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

8 ROCKY THINKS SO Trainer: R T Leemon Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,635
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Molly Rocks J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G D Leemon, Mrs N S Wilton, J L Houlford, Mrs K J Hunt, A J Hunt, A Cook, T A Wilmot, Mrs B J Houlford & D J Jobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $10	 Callmeanicon	 1:47.01	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $3.3	 His Zedness	 2:19.00	 (26.40)	 5	 6	 ....20¼.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L King	 59.5	 $26	 Zed Or Alive	 2:01.81	 (23.65)	 6	 5	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*4	 Catching Stars	 2:12.79	 (24.37)	 7	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1435	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 59	 $8.5	 Battle Fleet	 1:28.47	 (25.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 TAUMATA Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Leica Duell J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P L & Mrs J Galloway, G D Ellis, Ms T J Champion, NineCoreeSt (Mgr: M R Ellis), W M Sanbrook, R J Earsman, Ms L C Byrnes, L J Galloway, D W Manson, G Harper, Dr L M Bodell, R 
J Thomas, B P Bradley & Mrs A L Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 ---	 $--	 Cooee	 0:59.14	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Beasley	 59	 $41	 Adolphus	 1:22.93	 (22.86)	 14	 14	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	12]	 D Beasley	 ---	 $--	 Magmetric	 0:52.84	 (22.70)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58	 $15	 Stay Tuned	 1:40.99	 (23.83)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $11	 Absolute Warrior	 2:07.97	 (24.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

10 BLIND DATE Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 12 Total: 17-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$34,325
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Perfect Stranger J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), Mrs L L Thomas, Mrs K Russell, Mrs A Solagna, L Newton, Mrs K Newton, M F Conners, S Noble, Mrs E Noble, Canary Bros Rac-
ing (Mgr: B Brunckhorst), P Szalajko, BKT Group (Mgr: T Hangan), T Jones, Only Takes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Feb24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $14	 Tell The Future	 2:03.73	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 24May24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $18	 Due Calzini	 1:30.90	 (25.00)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $5.5	 Kanoozi	 1:58.64	 (24.39)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $8.5	 Kisses For Jody	 1:47.35	 (24.95)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $3.9	 Firealarm	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 PLUCKY DUCKY Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,275
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Plucky Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Jones, A D Barnett, J J Bailey, J Bailey, R P Robinson, L J Murphy & P W Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	17Dec23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $14	 Fudge	 1:39.94	 (24.91)	 9	 9	 ....19½.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $8.5	 Rockathon	 1:27.96	 (24.45)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $31	 Scarli Japali	 1:33.75	 (25.36)	 8	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1435	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $71	 Battle Fleet	 1:28.47	 (25.03)	 7	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
5 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $101	 Firealarm	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

12 TATIANA EXPRESS Trainer: A Warren Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,150
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Express Dam: Ally Amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Hold The Gold	 0:49.93	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $6	 Straight Fire	 1:11.21	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Win The Day	 0:55.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
6 of 14	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 56	 $91	 Jinsoku	 1:12.69	 (24.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 57	 $15	 Ken’ker	 1:27.22	 (25.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

13 REGAL ROSE Trainer: C Karakatsanis Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Niccorama J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Paul, J P Kazzi, Z Azzi, J Farah, D Ibrahim, G Kazzi, P Jabbour, C Vasiliou, N J Paul & R Saidi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $101	 Treasure ‘N’ Blood	 1:40.66	 (24.76)	 4	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $81	 Katdeel	 1:59.53	 (24.63)	 9	 6	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
11 of 11	06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $26	 After The Impact	 2:49.38	 (25.05)	 3	 6	 ....39¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $9	 Yael’s Delight	 1:06.65	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $51	 Exotic Dancer	 1:15.71	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show

14 KEYNES TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 1 Total: 26-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,795
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 59 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Peppermint Patty J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (276 Days)
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, D B Maxwell, P B Corkhill, P E Corkhill & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $19	 Miss Stalwart	 1:27.09	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 26Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $7	 Pink Panther	 1:29.03	 (25.85)	 -	 -	 ....12½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $15	 Papaver Miner	 1:12.10	 (24.91)	 2	 2	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 T Martin	 53	 $151	 Devine Outcast	 1:11.75	 (24.11)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $21	 Russian Rose	 1:11.60	 (23.88)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

CANBERRA | PAGE 15



AUSTRALIA MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

R7 09 Aug 2024 | Tuncurry | Forster Bowling Club Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1205m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 895039
	 2	 048032
	 3	 314538
	 4	 276623
	 5	 225816
	 6	 1
	 7	 409977
	 8	 74671
	 9	 547633
	10	 123096
	11	 721208
	12	 860675

TIGERS ROAR
LEGOLAS
SIMPLICITY
SPRING EAGLE
SUPREME COMMAND
LAIZABOUT
BELUGA EXPRESS
DIVINE NOTE
HOT BANDIT
DARK VADOR
TOY STORY
COURT WHISPERS

61
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5

4
14
1
18
8
3
12
17
9
5
6
13

BEN OSMOND  1.5 
--
MS M WEIR
M MC GUREN
T WORSNOP  2 

P SCORSE
--
A GIBBONS
B LOOKER
A MORGAN
L BOYD  4 

M FITZGERALD  1.5 

G D HICKMAN
LUKE PEPPER
R GODBOLT
R SIMONETTA
G MILLIGAN
W T WILKES
MICK ATTARD
K LEES
LUKE PEPPER
M SMITH
A P BALL
A P BALL

4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
59
63
58
58
62
56
55
55
54
54
55

	10-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-0-3
	12-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	15-�1�-6-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-2-2

$65,350
$52,700
$44,800
$68,000
$38,800
$19,575
$29,370
$25,450
$28,550
$51,800
$36,200
$39,045

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 314422
	14	 531530
	15	 531994
	16	 770890
	17	 645360
	18	 093980

LORD AKOMEED
LADY BRULEE
THIRTEEN UNDER
WORKING CAPITAL
LUCK APLENTY
SACRED FIELD

56
55
55.5
55
55
55

15
11
2
16
10
7

C REITH
--
--
P GRAHAM
--
--

R GODBOLT
JAKE HULL
P M FARRELL
PETER GRAHAM
M J ROBINSON
MS J LYNCH

4
5
4
6
7
6

G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
52
51
48
44
42

	12-�1�-3-1
	11-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-0-2
	18-�1�-2-4
	48-�1�-5-6
	32-�1�-1-3

$39,075
$30,875
$44,525
$45,000
$71,525
$75,680

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 TIGERS ROAR Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,350
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Hallside Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/08/23 (359 Days)
Owner: G D Hickman, P J Hawketts, B R Turton, Ms M Moyle, C L Green, A York, Miss J J B Hickman, H McCormack, L R Green, B R McMaugh, S L Knight, P Piras, Bushytail Buds (Mgr: D A 
Tagliapietra), Ms K Heber, S Jackson, G Piras, Ms J E Hall, K J Green & Mrs S Rowl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Dec23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 56	 $51	 Royal Merchant	 1:09.20	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 9	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $3.4	 Taking The Mikki	 1:17.40	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $41	 Pisanello	 1:03.71	 (23.04)	 6	 6	 ...... 10............................ Poor run
3 of 5	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 59	 $11	 She’s Unusual	 1:26.20	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ....10¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 11Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $16	 Pluckten	 1:31.50	 (23.75)	 12	 12	 ....11¾............................No show

2 LEGOLAS Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,700
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Elfee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (532 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, S J Beaton, J D Charteris, I J Giles, Mrs K McClenahan, G B Medved, A J Murtagh, J F Neilsen, Bulls Boars and Chiefs, Central West Enterprises, Couldn’t Could We, Hair 
Of The Horse, Mackerel, Darby Racing Elfee, M Bulman, R Bulman, Free Men Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56	 $51	 Stanislaus	 1:05.10	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Hide Your Heart	 1:10.97	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 60	 $18	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 58.5	 $26	 Lonhro’s Queen	 0:57.48	 (22.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $5	 Keitany	 0:57.33	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

3 SIMPLICITY Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,800
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Aisance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/24 (151 Days)
Owner: A O’Donoghue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $3.3	 Universal Harmony	 1:11.90	 (23.26)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $3.7	 Rose Of Shalaa	 1:12.30	 (23.24)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 58.5	 $13	 She’s Bulletproof	 1:10.23	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 58.5	 $11	 Apache Song	 1:18.43	 (22.52)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 56	 $13	 Shihab	 1:14.26	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
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4 SPRING EAGLE Trainer: R Simonetta Barrier: 18 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$68,000
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 59 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-3-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Garland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/23 (443 Days)
Owner: Ms C A Duff, Ms E J White & D J Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 28Feb24	 LAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Williams	 57	 $4.6	 D’oro Star	 1:10.27	 (22.60)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $6	 Marble Nine	 0:59.26	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 Baraqiel	 1:13.21	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 12	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Cardsharp	 1:03.09	 (22.67)	 9	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 58	 $*2.4	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

5 SUPREME COMMAND Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$38,800
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Lovetheoneyourwith J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (27 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan & Ms V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 57.5	 $12	 Andronicus	 1:18.46	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 08Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Hyeronimus	 57	 $6	 Gago	 1:29.61	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Suraj Narredu	 56.5	 $61	 Carrazana	 1:17.37	 (22.91)	 3	 5	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $*2.7	 Fruit Tingle	 1:00.98	 (24.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 61.5	 $7	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance

6 LAIZABOUT Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Divine Nature J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: W T Wilkes, J Wilkes, M J Armstrong, J M Duncan, A Maguire, Mrs J L Mitchell, D M Mitchell, R L Piltz, Platinum D (Mgr: P J Strickleton), W M Shelton & Mrs S E Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Phantom Palace	 1:02.89	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Rossy’s Maneuver	 0:58.49	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win

7 BELUGA EXPRESS Trainer: Mick Attard Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,370
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Kasuga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (664 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Attard, J A Danaher & B J Gregory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $21	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.10	 (23.00)	 3	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 14May24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 58	 $51	 Sawrey	 1:04.33	 (23.02)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½............................No show
9 of 11	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $12	 Mount Warning	 0:59.56	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57	 $91	 Mafia	 1:03.98	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 56	 $20	 Dreams Of Thunder	 1:10.75	 (24.12)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

8 DIVINE NOTE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,450
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Blue Note J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), J M Leonardos, Miss B G Peet, B M Emmitt, R Lee, Mrs M Kibble, Mrs P Kibble, W & I Flett, R B Hosking, A D H D Racing, S P Zerner, A J 
Blackshaw, R Duffey, J Sant, Big Blue Punters, Mrs M P Barrett, J Lovett, V Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $6	 Night Fighter	 1:10.91	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 21Jan24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $41	 Paji Briway	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 06Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Rockbarton Ice	 1:25.60	 (23.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $7	 Pennart	 1:26.35	 (24.84)	 4	 4	 ...... 15.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 18Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $3.7	 Kia Ora Gold	 1:30.49	 (25.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

9 HOT BANDIT Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,550
Jockey: B Looker WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: She’s Red Hot J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/23 (354 Days)
Owner: D C Wilson & I Brkic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $9	 Always In	 1:18.92	 (24.77)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 21Jan24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Invasive Dreams	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 06Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $7	 My Riviera	 1:26.47	 (23.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $13	 Joiselle	 1:10.71	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $6	 Shen Gui	 1:23.73	 (24.05)	 7	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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10 DARK VADOR Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-6-1 Prize Money: A$51,800
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Miss Cosmetic J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 15-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-4-0 Last Win: 11/12/23 (242 Days)
Owner: Denns Racing (Mgr: D L Yopp), C T Blake, Mrs J Blake, R Calman, P A Jones, N Carlyle, D J Thomas, Ms S Malin, I L Funnell, Mrs M Funnell, P R Hutchinson, P Rowe, Mrs M I Rowe, 
M C Rowe, Mrs V M Rowe, J King, J B Harlow & J B de Smet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 59	 $*2.5	 Robin Sparkles	 1:17.99	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 12Jan24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $3	 Outsmarted	 1:16.58	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1405	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57	 $6	 Obelius	 1:25.66	 (25.05)	 8	 9	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 23Feb24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $13	 Emancipist	 1:10.93	 (23.77)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 9	 10Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $26	 Gundy Guy	 1:16.74	 (23.87)	 3	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

11 TOY STORY Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,200
Jockey: L Boyd (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Pixible J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (308 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt), J C Deitz, S Luc, J C Haisell, T Bernasconi, B Benjamin, J McAllister, C J Benjamin & N Zanardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $7	 Bjorn Ironside	 1:12.51	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $*4	 Bellabatoota	 1:15.16	 (24.70)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $21	 Haysiri	 1:17.85	 (23.60)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
12 of 13	17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $61	 Town Crier	 1:02.73	 (22.48)	 9	 12	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $9	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 11	 11	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

12 COURT WHISPERS Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$39,045
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Total Discretion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (292 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Branthwaite, C Branthwaite, Miss Z Wade, J Wade, D J Donohue, Mrs S Isaacs, Mrs J L Isaacs, D J Donohue & Miss J M Branthwaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 03May24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 60.5	 $3.5	 Too Much Makeup	 1:11.11	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	26May24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 57.5	 $6	 Galactic Legend	 1:13.77	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 09Jun24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 58	 $20	 Allow Me	 0:59.70	 (22.44)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 19Jun24	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Wheeler	 53.5	 $31	 Navyonthehighway	 1:09.48	 (22.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 05Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $31	 Thankyou Henry	 1:06.47	 (23.27)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

13 LORD AKOMEED Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$39,075
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Sakhra J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 20/05/24 (81 Days)
Owner: C J Dunn & K E Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.2	 He Is The Kiss	 1:00.84	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 11	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $13	 Change The Date	 1:17.67	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $6.5	 Orsum	 1:16.75	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $12	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

14 LADY BRULEE Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,875
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Mother’s Milk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/01/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Stonnill, Equicom Diamonds (Mgr: K Stonnill), Mrs M Griffiths, Mrs B Akle, Mrs J Mackay, Mrs R Bailey, Mrs T Shepherd, Mrs A Mooney, Mrs D Hetherington, Miss J Hetherington, 
Mrs C Kirkman, Mrs S Swanson, Ms K Stephens, Mrs J Walzak, Ms N Perry, Ms C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 24Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 59	 $*2.5	 Snitch’n’snatching	 1:38.07	 (24.44)	 5	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $*2.7	 My Gem	 2:12.25	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 6	 28Jan24	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57	 $6.5	 Tina’s Rock	 2:16.83	 (23.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 16Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 57	 $4.2	 Shadow Shot	 2:12.22	 (25.65)	 5	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $61	 Flying Thinker	 1:14.59	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

15 THIRTEEN UNDER Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$44,525
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Fifteen Sunflowers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (166 Days)
Owner: S M Watts & P M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $41	 Rouge Moulin	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $3.2	 Hard Too Impress	 1:12.12	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 17Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $21	 Fiorsum Fred	 1:19.71	 (24.05)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
9 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $61	 Flying Thinker	 1:14.59	 (23.37)	 5	 9	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 13	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $41	 Extravagant Choice	 1:24.87	 (25.13)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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16 WORKING CAPITAL Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 16 Total: 18-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$45,000
Jockey: P Graham WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Ciarlet J+H: 16-1-2-3 Turf: 18-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: 11/12/23 (242 Days)
Owner: S D Boukaram, S P Boukaram, A J Boukaram, J Ryan, D A Paterson, Miss V Micallef, A Hamade, W Wakim, C L Wilson, T Argyrou, P Lombardo, P G Suriano, C J Coorey & N Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 54.5	 $16	 Taking The Mikki	 1:17.40	 (23.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 57.5	 $21	 Wanjina Rose	 1:00.03	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 P Graham	 61	 $31	 Star Emblem	 1:10.32	 (23.82)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $101	 Wanda River	 1:11.28	 (24.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
10 of 13	19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $61	 Extravagant Choice	 1:24.87	 (25.13)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

17 LUCK APLENTY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 10 Total: 48-1-5-6 Prize Money: A$71,525
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Luck And Fun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 35-1-4-6 Last Win: 26/07/22 (745 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson, Mrs A A Travis & Ms D L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $26	 Powder Man	 1:20.37	 (25.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $*3.6	 Just One Look	 1:14.08	 (24.75)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $7	 Doolie	 1:27.14	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $19	 Pennart	 1:25.58	 (25.15)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $21	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

18 SACRED FIELD Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 32-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$75,680
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 17-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rites Of Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-3 Last Win: 22/04/23 (475 Days)
Owner: P D Lynch & Mrs J A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $61	 Chaserlette	 1:17.18	 (25.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 9	 31May24	 COH	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55	 $51	 Solar Power	 1:23.93	 (25.75)	 5	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $13	 Browned Off	 1:26.27	 (24.14)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $41	 Orsum	 1:16.75	 (24.87)	 10	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $91	 Bertie	 1:25.13	 (24.84)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted


